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• Monday, January 10 - Agreed to terms with WR Rod Harper, WR
Sinorice Moss, OL Dallas Reynolds and OL A.Q. Shipley

• Tuesday, January 11 - Signed TE Cornelius Ingram, TE John
Nalbone and WR Jeremy Williams

• Thursday, January 13 - Signed OL Fenuki Tupou and S Jamar Wall

• Saturday, January 15 - Defensive coordinator Sean McDermott
and defensive line coach Rory Segrest were not retained

• Wednesday, January 19 - Named Jim Washburn defensive line
coach

• Thursday, January 20 - Special teams quality control coach Jeff
Nixon was named running backs coach of the Miami Dolphins

• Friday, January 21 - Senior assistant/defensive backs coach Dick
Jauron was named defensive coordinator of the Cleveland Browns

• Tuesday, January 25 - Linebackers coach Bill Shuey was not
retained

• Wednesday, February 2 - Named Juan Castillo defensive
coordinator and Howard Mudd offensive line coach

• Monday, February 7 - Named Mike Caldwell linebackers coach
and Michael Zordich secondary/safeties coach

• Tuesday, February 8 - Named David Culley senior offensive
assistant/wide receivers, Johnnie Lynn secondary/cornerbacks
coach, James Urban assistant offensive coordinator, Doug
Pederson quarterbacks coach, Duce Staley special teams quality
control coach, and Bobby April III defensive quality control coach
… Claimed CB Isaiah Trufant off waivers from the NY Jets

• Friday, February 11 - Signed DE Phillip Hunt to a three-year deal

• Tuesday, February 15 - Placed the franchise tag on QB Michael
Vick and placed the transition tag on K David Akers

• Sunday, February 20 - Signed LB Rashad Jeanty to a one-year
contract

• Monday, February 21 - Assistant offensive coordinator James
Urban was named wide receivers coach for the Cincinnati Bengals

• Wednesday, March 2 - Signed QB Michael Vick to a one-year
contract as the team’s franchise player ... Tendered the following
three restricted free agents: LB Stewart Bradley (2nd round
compensation), G Max Jean-Gilles (4th round compensation) and
CB Dimitri Patterson (no compensation); and one exclusive rights
free agent, RB Eldra Buckley ... Named Matt Nagy offensive
quality control coach

• Thursday, March 3 - Tendered RB Jerome Harrison (2nd round
compensation) and P Sav Rocca (no compensation)

• Thursday, April 28 - Selected G Danny Watkins (Baylor) in the first
round (23rd overall)

• Friday, April 29 - Selected S Jaiquawn Jarrett (Temple) in the
second round (54th overall) ... Traded a third round draft choice
(85th overall) to Baltimore for a third round draft choice (90th
overall) and a sixth round draft choice (191st overall) ... Selected
CB Curtis Marsh (Utah State) in the third round (90th overall)

• Saturday, April 30 - Traded a fourth round draft choice to Tampa
Bay for a fourth round draft choice (116th overall) and a fourth
round draft choice in 2012 ... Selected LB Casey Matthews
(Oregon) in the fourth round (116th overall) ... Selected K/P Alex
Henery (Nebraska) in the fourth round (120th overall) ... Traded a
5th round draft choice (153rd overall) and a 7th round draft choice
(227th overall) to NY Jets for a 5th round draft choice (161st
overall)  and a 6th round draft choice (194th overall) ... Traded a
6th round draft choice (194th overall) to New England for a 6th
round draft choice (193rd overall) ... Selected RB Dion Lewis
(Pittsburgh) in the 5th round (149th overall) ... Selected G Julian
Vandervelde (Iowa) in the 5th round (161st overall) ... Selected C
Jason Kelce (Cincinnati) in the 6th round (191st overall) ...
Selected LB Brian Rolle (Ohio State) in the 6th round (193rd
overall) ... Selected LB Greg Lloyd (Connecticut) in the 7th round
(237th overall) ... Selected FB Stanley Havili (USC) in the 7th round
(240th overall)

• Tuesday, July 26 - Signed the following ten rookie free agents: WR
Perry Baker, WR DeAndre Brown, RB Graig Cooper, RB Noel
Devine, P Chas Henry, QB Jerrod Johnson, LB Brandon Peguese,
DT Cedric Thornton, WR Terrance Turner and TE Martell Webb ...
Named Roger Marandino assistant strength and conditioning
coach

• Wednesday, July 27 - Agreed to terms with the following nine
players, each to four-year deals: S Jaiquawn Jarrett, CB Curtis
Marsh, LB Casey Matthews, K/P Alex Henery, RB Dion Lewis, G
Julian Vandervelde, C Jason Kelce, LB Brian Rolle and FB Stanley
Havili

• Thursday, July 28 - Placed T Winston Justice (knee) and DE
Brandon Graham (knee) on the PUP list ... Agreed to terms with
LB Greg Lloyd on a four-year deal ... Signed rookie free agent WR
Gerald Jones ... Acquired CB Dominique Rodgers-Cromartie and
a 2nd round draft choice in 2012 from the Arizona Cardinals in
exchange for QB Kevin Kolb ... Released DT Jeremy Clark, CB
Gerard Lawson, DT Jeff Owens, FB Leonard Weaver and WR
Jeremy Williams

• Friday, July 29 - Signed rookie free agents WR Keith Carlos and
RB Derrick Locke ... Agreed to terms with CB Nnamdi Asomugha
and DE Jason Babin, each on five-year deals ... Signed WR
Johnnie Lee Higgins and TE Donald Lee, each to one-year deals
... Agreed to terms with QB Vince Young on a one-year deal

• Saturday, July 30 - Signed rookie free agent WR Jeremy LaFrance
... Agreed to terms on a five-year contract with DT Cullen Jenkins
and a one-year contract with LB Akeem Jordan ... Waived RB Noel
Devine

• Sunday, July 31 - Signed G Evan Mathis and LB Terence Thomas
... Waived WR Keith Carlos

• Monday, August 1 - Acquired an undisclosed draft choice in 2013
from the Denver Broncos in exchange for DT Brodrick Bunkley ...
Agreed to terms on a four-year deal with G Danny Watkins
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• Tuesday, August 2 - Agreed to terms with RB Ronnie Brown, T
Ryan Harris, and S Jarrad Page, each on a one-year deal

• Wednesday, August 3 - Signed WR Brandon Caleb and WR
Cordario Calvin ... Waived TE John Nalbone and LB Terence
Thomas ... Agreed to terms with DT Derek Landri and DT Anthony
Hargrove, each on one-year contracts

• Thursday, August 4 - Signed DT Charlie Noonan and DT Brandon
Collier ... Placed DE Victor Abiamiri on Injured Reserve (achilles)
... Released WR Jeremy LaFrance ... Placed DE Ricky Sapp on the
Reserve/Left Squad list

• Friday, August 5 - Released DE Ricky Sapp

• Monday, August 8 - Signed DT Marlon Favorite and released WR
Cordario Calvin ... released WR DeAndre Brown ... signed DE Chris
Wilson to a one-year contract

• Wednesday, August 10 - Agreed to terms with WR Steve Smith on
a one-year deal

• Saturday, August 13 - Placed WR Steve Smith on PUP (knee) ...
Signed T Spencer Johnson and T Joe Toledo ... Waived/injury
settlement DT Brandon Collier (ankle) ... Released QB Jerrod
Johnson and DT Charlie Noonan

• Monday, August 15 - Waived T Joe Toledo ... Claimed T Jose
Acuna off of waivers (Dallas)

• Thursday, August 18 - Placed T Jose Acuna on the Reserve/Left
Squad list ... Signed DT Charlie Noonan

• Saturday, August 20 - Signed G Reggie Wells ... Released WR
Brandon Caleb and DT Charlie Noonan

• Friday, August 26 - Released DT Marlon Favorite, RB Derrick
Locke, LB Brandon Peguese and WR Terrance Turner

• Monday, August 29 - Released WR Gerald Jones, CB Jamar Wall,
T Spencer Johnson and TE Martell Webb ... Agreed to terms with
QB Michael Vick on a 6-year contract

• Tuesday, August 30 - Released CB Isaiah Trufant

• Thursday, September 1 - Released CB Jorrick Calvin and re-
signed CB Jamar Wall

• Friday, September 2 - Released the following nine players: CB
Jamar Wall, WR Rod Harper, DE Chris Wilson, LB Rashad Jeanty,
C A.Q. Shipley, TE Cornelius Ingram, FB Stanley Havili, G Dallas
Reynolds, and RB Graig Cooper

• Saturday, September 3 - Released the following players: S Jamar
Adams, RB Eldra Buckley, WR Chad Hall, CB Joselio Hanson, DT
Anthony Hargrove, WR Johnnie Lee Higgins, T Austin Howard, S
Marlin Jackson, DT Derek Landri, TE Donald Lee, LB Greg Lloyd,
C/G Mike McGlynn, WR Sinorice Moss, DE Daniel Te’o-Nesheim,
T Fenuki Tupou and T Reggie Wells ... Placed DE Brandon Graham
on the Reserve/PUP list (knee) ... Released T Ryan Harris with an
injury settlement ... Activated T Winston Justice from the PUP list
... Released T Jose Acuna off of the reserve/left squad list

• Sunday, September 4 - Claimed G Kyle DeVan off of waivers (Ind)
and released DT Cedric Thornton ... Signed the following players
to the practice squad: WR Chad Hall, FB Stanley Havili, LB Greg
Lloyd, G Dallas Reynolds, and DE Daniel Te’o-Nesheim

• Monday, September 5 - Signed TE Anthony Hill, WR Ronald
Johnson and DT Cedric Thornton to the practice squad

• Tuesday, September 6 - Re-signed LB Akeem Jordan to a 2-year
deal

• Wednesday, September 7 - Re-signed CB Joselio Hanson to a 2-
year deal and released CB Trevard Lindley

• Tuesday, October 4 - Re-signed DT Derek Landri to a one-year
deal and placed DT Antonio Dixon on Injured Reserve (triceps)

• Saturday, November 5 - Activated DE Brandon Graham from the
Reserve/PUP list (knee) and released G Kyle DeVan

• Tuesday, November 8 - TE Anthony Hill was signed off the practice
squad by the Indianapolis Colts ... Signed TE Brett Brackett to the
practice squad

• Wednesday, November 16 - Promoted WR Chad Hall from the
practice squad to the active roster ... Released S Jarrad Page

• Tuesday, November 22 - Signed DE Maurice Fountain to the
practice squad ... DE Daniel Te’o-Nesheim was signed off of the
practice squad by the Tampa Bay Buccaneers

• Wednesday, November 23 - Signed C Zane Taylor to the practice
squad

• Tuesday, November 29 - Promoted LB Greg Lloyd from the
practice squad to the active roster ... Placed LB Moise Fokou on
Injured Reserve (ankle)

• Friday, December 2 - Signed CB D.J. Johnson to the practice
squad

• Monday, December 5 - Signed S Tom Nelson to a two-year deal
and placed S Colt Anderson on Injured Reserve (knee)

• Monday, December 12 - Promoted DT Cedric Thornton from the
practice squad to the active roster and placed WR Steve Smith on
Injured Reserve (knee)

• Tuesday, December 13 - Signed WR Jamel Hamler to the practice
squad

• Wednesday, December 28 - Placed S Kurt Coleman (bicep) on the
Injured Reserve list 

• Saturday, December 31 - Signed WR Ron Johnson from the
practice squad.
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